Evaluates: DS28C39 and DS2476DS28C39 Evaluation System
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The DS28C39 evaluation system (EV system) provides
the hardware and software necessary to exercise the
features of the DS28C39. The EV system consists of five
DS28C39/DS2476 devices in a 6-pin TDFN package, a
DS9121AQ+ evaluation TDFN socket board, a DS9121BQ+

PART TYPE
DS28C39EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 13www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: DS28C39 and DS2476DS28C39 Evaluation System
DS28C39 EV Kit Bill of Materials
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION QTY DESIGNATOR
DS28C39Q+U DS28C39Q+U 5 PACK-OUT
DS2476BQ+U DS2476BQ+ 5 PACK-OUT
EH0802 CABLE,USB A-TO-MICRO-B CABLE (1M) 1 PACK-OUT
DS9121BQ#_T1 DS9121BQ#_T1 1 PACK-OUT
89-9121A+Q00_T1 89-9121A+Q00_T1 1 PACK-OUT
89-9481P#300_T1 89-9481P#300_T1 1 PACK-OUT
EPCBDS9121AQ PCB+,90-9121A+Q00 (DS9121Q+) 1 PCB
EH1056 CONN+,HEADER,50PS,.100 SGL,R/A,AU 6 J2 -6P
EH1499 CONN+,FEMALE,6POS,.100",R/A,GOLD 1 J1
EH0400 PC MOUNT TEST POINTS, BLACK 6 VCC/CEXTSDA/IO, GND, SCL, PIOA, PIOB
EH1104+ SOCKET+,IC TDFN,3MM,3x2,CLAMSHELL 1 U1
ECM0581 CAP+,0.47uF,10%,16V,X7R,0603 1 C1
ED0950 LED+,GREEN CLEAR,3.2V,20mA,0603 2 D1, D2
EH1108 CONN+,HDR,BRKWAY,40POS VERT,0.318" 3 JP1 -3P
EH0072 HEADER 36-40 PINS (CUT TO FIT) 2 JB1 -2P
EH1106+ SHUNT+,LP W/HANDLE 2 POS 30AU 2 PACK-OUT
EQ0745 MOSFET+,N-CH ENHANCEMENT 2 Q1, Q2
ER0106033301 RES#,3.3K OHM,1%,0603 2 R3, R4
ER0106031002 RES,10K OHM,1%,0603 4 R1, R2, R5, R6
EPCBDS9121BQ PCB+, DS9121BQ# 1
EH1056 CONN+,HEADER,50PS,.100 SGL,R/A,AU 6 J2 -6P
EH1499 CONN+,FEMALE,6POS,.100",R/A,GOLD 1 J1
EH0400 PC MOUNT TEST POINTS, BLACK 6 TP1-TP6
EH1104+ SOCKET+,IC TDFN,3MM,3x2,CLAMSHELL 1 U1
ECM0581 CAP+,0.47uF,10%,16V,X7R,0603 1 C1
ED0950 LED+,GREEN CLEAR,3.2V,20mA,0603 1 D1
EH0072 HEADER 36-40 PINS (CUT TO FIT) 10 JB1 -2P, JB2 -2P, JB3 -2P, BJ4 -2P, JB5
EQ0745 MOSFET+,N-CH ENHANCEMENT 1 Q1
ER0106033301 RES#,3.3K OHM,1%,0603 1 R2
ER0106031002 RES,10K OHM,1%,0603 2 R1,R3
EPCBDS9481P-300 PCB+,DS9481P-300# 1
Maxim Integrated  │ 14www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: DS28C39 and DS2476DS28C39 Evaluation System
DS28C39 EV Kit Bill of Materials (continued)
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION QTY DESIGNATOR
EC1065 CAP+,1uF,20%,6.3V,X5R,0402 7 C1, C2, C4, C7 C9, C11, C12
EC1458B CAP+,0.1uF,10%,6.3V,X5R,0402 3 C3, C8, C13
EC0976 CAP+,10pF,5%,50V,C0G,0603 2 C5, C6
ECM0081 CAP+,10pF,5%,50V,C0G,0402 1 C10
EH1498 CONN+,RCPT STD MICRO USB TYPE B 1 CN1
ED1021 LED+,ORANGE,1.9V,5mA,0603 1 D1
EL1804 FER BEAD+,220 OHM,2.2A,0603 2 FB1, FB2
EH1716 SOCKET+,0.1",6 POS,FEMALE,R/A,TH 1 J1
EQ0219 2N7002 MOSFET, SOT-23 1 Q1
EQ1054 MOSFET+,P-CHANNEL,20V,3.9A,SOT-23 1 Q2
ER05060310R0 RES#,10 OHM,5%,0603 1 R1
ER0504021501 RES#,1.5K OHM,5%,0402 1 R2
ER0104021003 RES#,100K OHM,1%,0402 3 R3, R6, R7
ER0104023242 RES#,32.4K OHM,1%,0402 1 R4
ER0504024701 RES#,4.7K OHM,5%,0402 1 R5
ER0504021001 RES#,1K OHM,5%,0402 1 R8
ER0504022201 RES#,2.2K OHM,5%,0402 1 R9
ER0104024990 RES#,499 OHM,1%,0402 1 R10
ER0108054R99 RES#,4.99 OHM,1%,0805 1 R11
ER0504026800 RES#,680 OHM,5%,0402 1 R12
ER0104021741 RES#,1.74K OHM,1%,0402 2 R13, R14
EH1032 FUSE+,PTC,RESETTABLE,0.12A,30V,1206 1 RT1
EH1359 SWITCH#,TACTILE,SPST-NO,.05A,,SMD 1 S1
MAXQ1010-A01+ MAXQ1010-A01+ 1 U1
MAX8891EXK33+ MAX8891EXK33+ 1 U2